

## Moheshpur Pourashava, Jhenaidah.

Date: 19/02/2024

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

e-Tender Notice (OTM): 01/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of following works, details are given

DCI	OW.				
SL	Tender ID & Package No	Name of Scheme	Tender Security.	Last date & Time of selling Documents	Opening & Closing Date and time
1.	949540, LGCRRP/ Mohesh pur/202 3-24/W- 02	Drain No (iv) Construction of Nawdagram Main Drain Near the Jakaria House to Towards Bisharat doba /Ditch Ch.00-234m (with 3 nos Road Crossing Drain at Different Chainage) at Word no. 03 Under Moheshpur Pourashava	175000.00	Date: 10/03/24 Teme: 16.00	Date: 11/03/24 Teme: 13.00
2.	949563, LGCRRP/ Mohesh pur/202 3-24/W- 03	Pillar-2 Drain No (ii) Construction of RCC Drain from Boichitola road side main drain to towards of Salam Councilor house Ch. 00-369m at ward no. 02 Under Moheshpur Pourashava. Pillar-2 Road No (vi) Maintenance of road from Moheshpur Camp Para Zora Pukur to Budo House Ch. 00-360m at ward no. 06 Under Moheshpur Pourashava	281000.00	Date: 10/03/24 Teme: 16.00	Date: 11/03/24 Teme: 13.00

Tenderer must submit updated Trade Licenses, Vat, IT, and liquid Asset certificate etc. as described in TDS.

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP System Portal and no off line/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited through online at any registered banks branches. Detail Notice.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<a href="help-desk@eprocure.gov.bd">help-desk@eprocure.gov.bd</a>). Also visit the Maheshpur website: <a href="help-www.ps.moheshpur.jhenaidah.gov.bd">www.ps.moheshpur.jhenaidah.gov.bd</a> & www.lged.gov.bd.For any queries interested tenderer are requested communicate with the undersigned during office hours.

Md. Sohel Rana Executive Engineer Moheshpur Pourashava, Jhenaidah Mob-01730-719561 Sohel.rana0607@gmail.com

Date: 19/02/2024

Memo No: Mohe/Poura/154/2024/ 132

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

1. The Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-Operative, Dhaka-1000.

2. The Project Director, LGED, LGCRRP,RDEC-LGED Bhabon, Level-07, Agargaon, Shere Bangla nagor, Dhaka-1207.

3. Mayor, Moheshpur Pourashava, Moheshpur, Jhenaidah.

4. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Moheshpur Upazila, Jhenaidah.

5. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Moheshpur Upazila, Jhenaidah...

6. Mr/Mrs, All Councilor, Moheshpur Pourashava, Moheshpur, Jhenaidah.

7. Account, Moheshpur Pourashava, Moheshpur, Jhenaidah.

9. Editor, The New AGE, Hamid Plaza ( 4<sup>th</sup> Floor) ,300/5/A/1, Bir Uttam CR Datta Road, Hatirpool, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh

10. Editor, The BHORER Kagoj, Karnaphuli Media Point (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor ), 70, Shahid sangbadik Selina Parvin Sarak ( New Circular Road), Malibagh; Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh (Printing size(4"x4").

11. Notice Board

Md. Sohel Rana
Executive Engineer
Moheshpur Pourashava, Jhenaidah